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OFF-CAMPUS SITES
❶	Robert G. White Large Animal Research Station, 

Yankovich Road
❷	Harper Building, 4280 Geist Road 

(Interior Alaska Campus)
❸	Hutchison Institute of Technology, 3750 Geist 

Road
❹	West Valley Plaza, 4001 Geist Road
❺	Facilities Services Division of Design and 

Construction, 590 University Ave.
❻	Denali Building, 3352 College Road
❼	Administrative Services Center, 3295 College Road
❽	Central Receiving, Campus Mail Services, 

Environmental Health, Safety & Risk 
Management, 1855 Marika Road

❾	Poker Flat Research Range, 30 mile Steese 
Highway

❿	Community and Technical College, 604 Barnette St.
⓫	Fire Station 2, 1950 University Ave. S.
⓬	CTC Aviation Hangar, East Ramp, Fairbanks 

International Airport, 3504 University Ave. S.
⓭	Fairbanks Pipeline Training Center,  

3600 Cartwright Court
⓮	Tanana District office of the Cooperative Extension 

Service , Fairbanks Community Food Bank 
building, 724 27th Ave.

⓯	ASF Richardson Site Main Building,  
1625 Richardson Hwy

STUDENT SERVICES
Academic Advising (Gruening Bldg)....................e-10
Admissions (Signers’ Hall) ...................................e-10
Bookstore (Constitution Hall) ............................. d-10
Bursar’s Office (Signers’ Hall) ..............................e-10
College of Rural and Community Development 

Bookstore (Lola Tilly Commons) ....................... f-9
Dean of Students (Eielson Bldg) ..........................e-10
Developmental Education (Eielson Bldg) ............e-10
Dining (Wood Center) ..................................... d-9/10
Disability Services (Whitaker Bldg) .................... d-10
Diversity & Equal Opportunity 

(Nordic House) ................................................ b-9
eLearning & Distance Education 

(Bunnell Building) ......................................... f-10
Financial Aid (Eielson Bldg) ................................e-10
Graduate School (Eielson Bldg) ...........................e-10
New Student Orientation (Signers’ Hall) .............e-10
PolarExpress (Signers’ Hall) .................................e-10
Registrar (Signers’ Hall) ......................................e-10
Residence Life/Housing (MBS Complex) ............... c-8
Rural Student Services (Brooks Bldg) ..................e-11
Student Center (Wood Center) ........................ d-9/10
Student Health and Counseling 

(Whitaker Bldg) ............................................ d-10
Student Recreation Center ....................................e-6
Testing Services (Gruening Bldg) ........................e-10
The Nook (study area) (319 Bunnell) .................. f-10
Veterans’ Services (Eielson Bldg) .........................e-10
Women’s Center (Wood Center) ...................... d-9/10
Writing Center (Gruening Bldg) ..........................e-10

RESIDENCE HALLS 
AND HOUSING

Bartlett Hall .......................................................... c-8
Cutler Apartment Complex ............................ b/c-6/7
Faculty Housing .............................................b-8, c-9
Garden Apartments ............................................. b-9
Harwood Hall ....................................................... b-9
Hess Village....................................................... a/b-8
Lathrop Hall ..........................................................e-8
MacLean House.................................................... b-9
McIntosh Hall........................................................e-9
Moore Hall ............................................................ c-7
Nerland Hall ..........................................................e-9
Skarland Hall ........................................................ c-8
Stevens Hall ..........................................................e-8
Stuart Hall ............................................................ c-9
Sustainable Village .............................................. h-7
Walsh Hall........................................................... c-10
Wickersham Hall ...................................................e-9

BUILDINGS
Administrative Services Center ............................ g-2
Akasofu Bldg  

(International Arctic Research Center).............. c-2
Arctic Health Research Bldg .................................. c-3
Atkinson Bldg (Power Plant) .............................. g-10
Biological Research and  

Diagnostics Facility ...................................... b/c-4
Brooks Bldg ........................................................e-11
Bunnell Bldg .................................................. f-10/11
Butrovich Bldg .................................................. d-2/3
Chancellor’s Residence .......................................... c-9
Chapman Bldg ..................................................... d-9
Cold Climate Housing Research Center ................. g-5
Commons, Lola Tilly .............................................. f-9

Constitution Hall ................................................ d-10
Cooperative Extension Service Bldg ....................e-11
Duckering Bldg ...................................................e-11
Early Childhood Lab School  

(Bunnell House) ............................................. c-10
Eielson Bldg ........................................................e-10
Elvey Bldg ............................................................. c-2
Energy Technology Facility .................................... f-9
Engineering expansion (under construction) ...... f-11
Facilities Services .............................................f/g-12
Fairbanks Experiment Farm ..................................e-1
Fine Arts/Theatre ............................................... d-10
Great Hall, Regents’  ........................................... d-10
Greenhouse, IAB .................................................. d-4
Gruening Bldg ....................................................e-10
Harper Bldg ......................................................... h-1
Hess Commons ..................................................... c-8

Honors House ...................................................... d-8
Hutchison Institute of Technology ........................i-12
Ice Arena ...............................................................e-7
Irving I & II ............................................................ c-3
Library, Elmer E. Rasmuson ............................. d/e-10
Murie Bldg ........................................................... b-4
Museum of the North, UA ..................................... c-4
Nordic House ....................................................... b-9
O’Neill Bldg .......................................................... b-3
Patty Center ..........................................................e-7
Rainey-Skarland Cabin  ......................................... c-7
Reichardt Bldg ...................................................... c-6
Shuttle Station, Nenana........................................ f-7
Shuttle Station, Taku ........................................... c-12
Signers’ Hall ........................................................e-10
Ski Hut .................................................................. c-1
St. Mark’s Catholic Center ..................................... d-9

Student Recreation Center ....................................e-6
University Park Bldg........................................... h-12
Virology Lab, State of Alaska ................................ b-4
West Ridge Research Bldg ................................... b-2
Whitaker Bldg .................................................... d-10
Wood Center ................................................... d-9/10

LECTURE HALLS 
AND AUDITORIUMS

Davis Concert Hall (Great Hall) ........................... d-10
Globe Room (Elvey Bldg) ...................................... c-2
Murie Building Auditorium .................................. b-4
Pearl Berry Boyd Hall (Reichardt Bldg) .................. c-6
Salisbury Theatre (Great Hall) ............................ d-10
Schaible Auditorium (Bunnell Bldg) ................... f-11

PARKING LOTS
Name ...................................Code ..... Grid
Administrative Services, East ................1A ..........g-2
Administrative Services, West ...............1B ..........g-2
Arctic Health, East ................................9A .......... c-3
Arctic Health, West ...............................9B .......... c-2
Ballaine ................................................8A ........d-11
Biological Research  ..............................9H .......b/c-4
Bunnell, East ........................................ 3F .........f-11
Bunnell, South .....................................3G ... f-10/11
Bunnell House .....................................6M ........ c-10
Butrovich .............................................. 9C ...... d-2/3
Chapman ..............................................4H ..........d-9
Cold Climate Housing Research Center .1K ..........g-6
Constitution ......................................... 3E ........d-10
Cooperative Extension Service ..............8D ........e-11
Copper Lane .........................................4K ..........d-9

UAF FAIRBANKS CAMPUS

OFF-CAMPUS SITES

Cutler Apartment Complex ............... 6A-D ... b/c-6/7
Denali Lane ..........................................4G ...... e-8/9
Eielson, South (meters) ........................ 3C .........f-10
Eielson, West ........................................3B ........e-10
Elvey ..................................................... 9E ..........b-2
Fine Arts ...............................................3H ........d-10
Garden Apartments .............................6W ..........b-9
Greenhouse, IAB ...................................9K ..........d-4
Gruening, West .....................................3D ........e-10
Haida .....................................................4J ..........d-8
Harper .................................................. 1E ..........h-1
Harwood .............................................. 6L ..........b-9
Hess Village ...................................... 6E-H ...... a/b-8
Hutchison ............................................. 1F .........i-11
Irving ................................................... 9F ..........b-3
Library, East .......................................... 3L ........e-11
Lookout Point .......................................9D ..........d-1

Lower Dorms ........................................4A ...........f-8
MacLean House ....................................6K ...... b-8/9
MBS East ..............................................6U .......... c-8
MBS North ............................................6V .......c-7/8
MBS South............................................ 6S ..........d-8
MBS West ............................................. 6T .......c-7/8
Murie North..........................................9G ..........b-4
Museum of the North, UA ......................9J .......c-4/5
Nenana .................................................4D ...........f-7
Nenana, East ........................................ 4E ...........f-8
Nenana, West ....................................... 4F ...........f-7
North Chandalar ...................................6Q ... b/c-8/9
Observation Point .................................9Q ..........d-6
O’Neill, North ......................................9M  .........b-3
Patty Center/SRC ..................................4B ...........f-7
Physical Plant, East ...............................8G ..... f/g-12
Physical Plant, North ............................ 8E .........f-12

Physical Plant, West.............................. 8F ..... f/g-11
Power Plant ..........................................8H ........g-10
Reichardt ..............................................9N .......... c-6
Signers’ (meters) ..................................3A ........e-10
Stuart ...................................................6P .......... c-9
Student Recreation Center .................... 4L ..........e-7
Sustainable Village ..............................1M ..........g-7
Switchgear ............................................8J ..........g-9
Taku......................................................8B ...c-11/12
Taku, East ............................................. 8C ........ c-12
Tanana Apartments ..............................6R ........ c-10
Thompson Drive Pull-out ......................1J ...........i-4
University Park .....................................1G .h/i-11/12
Virology Lab, State of Alaska ................9H .......b/c-4
Virology North ....................................... 9I ..........b-4
Walsh Hall ............................................6N ........ c-10
Whitaker, East (meters) ........................ 6X .....c/d-10

Whitaker, West ..................................... 6Y .....c/d-10
Wood Center, East .................................3K ..........d-1

EMERGENCY PHONES
Administrative Services Center ............................ g-2
Akasofu Bldg ........................................................ c-2 
Arctic Health Research Bldg .................................. c-3
Ballaine Parking Lot ........................................... d-11
Bunnell Bldg ....................................................... f-10
Butrovich Bldg ..................................................... d-3
Chapman Bldg ......................................................e-9
Cutler Apartment Complex Parking Lot ................. c-7
Haida Parking Lot ............................................. d/e-8
Harwood Hall (2) ................................................. b-9
Hess Recreation Center ..................................... c/d-8
Hess Village Community Center ........................... b-8

Moore Parking Lot ................................................ c-7
Moore-Bartlett-Skarland Complex........................ c-8
Museum of the North, UA (2) ................................ c-4
O’Neill Bldg .......................................................... b-3
Patty Center Parking Lot .......................................e-8
Rasmuson Library ...............................................e-10
Reichardt Bldg (2) ............................................. c/d-6
Stevens Hall ..........................................................e-8
Student Recreation Center ....................................e-6
University Park Parking Lot (2) ......................... h/i-12
Whitaker Bldg ..................................................... c-10

EMERGENCY SERVICES
Fire Station 1....................................................... c-10
Fire Station 2..........................................................i-2
Police .............................................................. c/d-10
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Emergency phones
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Shuttle stops

On-call 
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(7 a.m. – 5 p.m., M – F)

UAF decal or purchased 
permit

Restricted parking/
No parking

No parking unless 
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available through the Alaska 
Division of Motor Vehicles. For 
temporary campus handicap 
permits contact UAF Parking 
Services and present medical 
documentation.

*  PROPOSED STREET NAME 
CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN 
ITALIC (PENDING FINAL 
APPROVAL)
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www.uaf.edu/parking/
or call 474-7275.

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

0 250 meters

0 1/4 mile

UAF

Chena     Rive r

SHEEP CREEK RD

CHENA RIDGE ROAD

FARM
ERS           LOOP 

TANANA LOOP

YANKOVICH RD

BALLAINE
RD

PARKS

HIGHWAY

GEIST RD

UNIVERSITY     

TH
OM

PS
ON

DR
IV

E

AVE

Carlson
Center

COLLEGE RD

AURORA DR

DANBY ST

ILL
IN

OIS
 ST

SECOND AVE 

W
ILBUR

AIRPORT

DAVIS ROAD

WAY

To airp
ort

 JOHANSEN EXPRESSWAY

STEESE HIGHWAY
RICHARDSON

HIGHWAY
STEESE EXPRESSW

AY

Ballaine
LakeSmith

Lake

PEGER    ROAD

VAN HORN RD

BARNETTE

CUSHMAN      ST

EXPRESSWAYMITCHELL

30TH AVE

27TH AVE

COW
LES   ST

LATHROP       ST

(30 mi)

www.uaf.edu


